Docket No.: IPCP:111US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	NEODY DIAM OF THE COLLECTION		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1	S ONLY		Patent and Traden	nark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	y v	7
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1		iginal documents or copy the ceiving party(les):	reof.
COLSON, Thomas J. VANDERHEYDEN, Peter J.	Name: IP.com,	, Inc.		
O'DONNELL, Mark R.	Address: 150 I	Lucius Gordo	on Drive	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	City: West Hen	rietta (State/Prov.: NY	
Other	Country: US		ZIP: 14586	
Execution Date: May 5, 2005 and May 6, 2005	Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	,
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 11/047,782 02/01/2005		date of the ap	oplication is:	637470
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🗵] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	er of applicati	ions and patents involved:	1
Name: C. Paul Maliszewski	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Registration No. 51,990	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		e OX	
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC 5555 Main Street				
5555 Han Steet	8. Deposit acco	ount number	:	
City: Williamsville State/Prov.: NY	50-0822			
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>14221-5406</u>		ate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. C. Paul Maliszewski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature		any attached copy is a true May 6, 2005 Date	сору

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0711

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. IPCP:111US			
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
X					
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention			
X	• •				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 1, 2005				
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the 1	nvention				
COMPUTER-BASED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VERIFYING AN ELECTRONIC VOTING PROCESS Inventors (assignors)					
	Name	Address			
Thomas J.	COLSON	8954 Stonebriar Dr., Clarence Center, Ne	w York 14032		
Peter J. VA	NDERHEYDEN	631 Rock Spring Road, Naperville, Illinois	60565		
Mark R. O'	Mark R. O'DONNELL 6 Victoria Rise, Fairport, New York 14450)		
			1		

<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
-					
Assignee					
	Name Address				
IP.com, In	D.	150 Lucius Gordon Drive, West Henrietta	ı, New York 14586		

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0712 Sent By: HP LaserJet 3100;

7168628134 ; May-5-05 15:49;

Page 1/2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. IPCP:111US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or relssues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	/ Signature/Date
Thomas J. COLSON	Momenta 1 (19/4/14 5/5/05
Peter J. VANDERHEYDEN	
Mark R. O'DONNELL	

Page 2 of 2

FROM : PETER VANDERHEYDEN

FAX NO. : 6304161865

May. 05 2005 04:48PM P1

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. IPCP:111US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to accord to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Thomas J. COLSON	
Peter J. VANDERHEYDEN	Gita 1 Vandahand 5/5/05
Mark R. O'DONNELL	

Page 2 of 2 |

PATENT REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0714 12/31/2003 01:01 15852424849

MUSICALOVERS 104

PAGE 05.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. IPCP:111US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invantion");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby essign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Latters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignac;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuctions and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designace(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Thomas J. COLSON	
Peter J. VANDERHEYDEN	
Mark R. O'DONNELL	Mrd R.O. a. 1 5/16/2005
·	

PATENT REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0715